Contactpersoon Tender Wederopbouw: Fardau Procee (fardau.procee@minbuza.nl)

Achtervang: : Karin Wester (Karin.wester@minbuza.nl)

	RANK
	ACTIVITEIT
NUMMER
	APPLICANT
	NAME PROGRAMME
	COUNTRIES

COUNTRIES
	

CONTACT BETREFFENDE ORGANISATIE

	1
	W-025c/ 24330
	Stichting CARE NL - Foundation for Peace
	Foundation for peace
	Afghanistan, Somalië, Jemen
	Arthur Molenaar
molenaar@carenederland.org


Vanaf december:
Iljitsj Wemerman
wemerman@carenederland.org


	2
	W-025b/ 24331
	Stichting CARE nederland - Peace under construction
	Peace under construction
	Burundi, Zuid-Soedan
	Arthur Molenaar
molenaar@carenederland.org
Vanaf december:
Iljitsj Wemerman
wemerman@carenederland.org

	3
	W-33/ 25261
	VNG i.s.m IKV en Cordaid
	Interlinking peacebuilding, decentralisation and development
	Zuid-Soedan
	Chris van Hemert
chris.vanhemert@vng.nl

	4
	W-034b/ 24682
	World Vision Nederland - Zuid-Soedan
	Warrap reconstruction for peace and human security
	Zuid-Soedan
	Fred Rietkerk
fred_rietkerk@worldvision.nl

	5
	W-042b/ 24332
	Oxfam Novib - Burundi / Rwanda / DRC
	Beyond borders: a roadmap to peace for the Great Lakes
	Burundi, Rwanda, DRC
	Daina Toleikyte
daina.toleikyte@oxfamnovib.nl


	6
	W-035c/ 24334
	International Rescue Committee UK - Af-Pak
	Partnership for peace - communities and governments working together for improved services
	Afghanistan

Pakistan
	Martina di Benedetto
martina.dibenedetto@rescue-uk.org


	7
	W-026/24336
	Spark
	Strengthening human security through rapid rural job creation in fragile states
	Burundi, Rwanda, Zuid-Soedan, Jemen
	Michel Richter
m.r.richter@spark-online.org


	8
	W-042a/ 24683
	Oxfam Novib - South Sudan Peace
	South Sudan peace and prosperity promotion programme
	Zuid-Soedan
	Daina Toleikyte
daina.toleikyte@oxfamnovib.nl


	9
	W-012/ 24337
	IKV Pax Christi i.s.m. VNG International
	Van fragiel naar stabiel: vredesopbouw in La Macarena Colombia  en Alta Vera Paz (Guatemala)
	Colombia, Guatemala
	Judith Olij
olij@ikvpaxchristi.nl


	10
	W-21/ 25262
	Hivos
	Human Security and Justice in Central America
	El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras
	Ria Hulsman
r.hulsman@hivos.nl


	11
	W-035b/ 24338
	International Rescue Committee UK - Burundi / Rwanda
	promoting peace and security in Burundi and Rwanda through access to justice and livelihood opportunities
	Burundi, Rwanda
	Nerys Bannister
nerys.bannister@rescue-uk.org

	12
	W-019d/ 24339
	ZOA - Ethiopia-South Sudan border
	Hope and recovery on the Ethiopia - South Sudan border
	Zuid-Soedan, Ethiopië
	J.G. van Norel

j.vannorel@zoa.nl


	13
	W-027a/ 24340
	Save the Children Nederland - empowerment Zuid-Soedan / Uganda
	Empowerment of youth for economic development and peace building in South Sudan and Uganda
	Zuid-Soedan, Uganda
	Machiel Pouw
machiel.pouw@savethechildren.nl


	14
	W-041b/ 24657
	AWEPA - Capacity building Local Councils
	Legitimate and democratic governance as a foundation for human security in South Sudan; capacity building programma for the local councils of western and central equatoria states
	Zuid-Soedan
	Theo Kralt
t.kralt@awepa.org

	15
	W-027b/ 24341
	Save the Children Nederland - service delivery Af-Pak
	Increased basic service delivery and socio-economic empowerment of women and youth in Pakistan and Afghanistan
	Afghanistan

Pakistan
	Goossen Hoenders
Goossen.Hoenders@savethechildren.nl

	16
	W-019b/ 24342
	ZOA - Burundi / DRC
	Promoting human security in Ruzizi Valley
	Burundi, DRC
	J.G. van Norel

j.vannorel@zoa.nl


	17
	W-019c/ 24343
	ZOA - Afghanistan / Sudan / Uganda
	Land and Water for human security
	Afghanistan, Sudan, Uganda
	J.G. van Norel

j.vannorel@zoa.nl


	18
	W-020/ 24345
	The Global Partnership for the Prevention of Armed Conflict (GPPAC)
	Consolidating peace building in the Great Lakes of Africa
	Burundi, DRC, Rwanda, Uganda
	Pascal Richard
p.richard@gppac.net



	19
	W-032/ 24346
	St. Onderzoek Multinationale Ondernemingen
	A road map to sustainable peace - etc.
	DRC, Liberia, Sierra Leone, Zuid-Soedan, Palestijnse gebieden, Colombia
	Mark van Dorp
m.van.dorp@somo.nl


	20
	W004/ 24347
	The Centre for conflict resolution
	Building peace and promoting human security in post-conflict  societies: South Sudan and the Great Lakes
	Zuid-Soedan, Burundi, DRC, Uganda, Rwanda
	Rosaline Daniel
rdaniel@ccr.uct.ac.za

	21
	W-045/ 24348
	Search for Common Ground
	Strengthening citizen participation on critical social issues to prevent conflict: Palestinian Territories and the Great Lakes of Africa
	Palestijnse gebieden, Burundi, Rwanda, DRC
	Rebecca Besant
rbesant@sfcg.org


	22
	W-019a/ 24325
	ZOA - South Sudan
	Semi Pastoralist Conflict Mitigation programme

	Zuid-Soedan
	J.G. van Norel

j.vannorel@zoa.nl


	23
	W-018/ 24349
	Saferworld
	Improving the conditions for reconstruction and development in South Sudan. Yemen, Bangladesh
	Zuid-Soedan, Jemen, Bangladesh
	Ariana Martini
amartini@saferworld.org.uk


	24
	W-038/ 24350
	Cordaid
	Restoring the contract
	Burundi, DRC
	Myschka Smit
myschka.smit@cordaid.nl


	25
	W-023/ 24351
	Oxfam GB
	Contributing to the development of enabling conditions for vulnerable pastoralist and agro pastoralist communities in border areas of  Ethiopia and Somaliland
	Ethiopië, Somaliland.
	Fahreen Chudasama
fchudasama@oxfam.org.uk


	26
	W-042c/ 24352
	Oxfam Novib - AfPak / Nederland
	Citizens first: improving human security in Afghanistan and Pakistan
	Afghanistan

Pakistan
	Anjo van Toorn
anjo.van.toorn@oxfamnovib.nl


	27
	W-039/ 24353
	Netherlands Institute for Multiparty Democracy (NIMD)
	Linking civil and political societies; join efforts for human security
	Guatemala, Honduras, El Salvador, Colombia
	Heleen Schrooyen
heleenschrooyen@nimd.org


	28
	W-017a/ 24354
	Stichting ICCO - Latin America
	building protection by empowering people in Latin America
	Colombia, Nicaragua, Honduras, Guatemala, El Salvador
	Ad Ooms
ad.ooms@icco-cooperation.org

	29
	W-008a/ 24355
	Agency for Cooperation and Research in Development - Community
	Pan Africa Programme for Community peace recovery  and reconciliation
	Zuid-Soedan, Soedan, Burundi, Kenia, Centraal Afrikaanse Republiek (CAR), DRC, Uganda, Ethiopië, Tsjaad, Guinea
	Nicola Bevan
nicola.bevan@acordinternational.org



